Case 1:14-cv-00166-S-PAS Document 1-7 Filed 04/03/14 Page 1 of 9 PagelD #: 30

EXHIBIT 7




Case 1:14-cv-00166-S-PAS Document 1-7 Filed 04/03/14 Page 2 of 9 PagelD #: 31

Cursgorm CHISHOILM & KILPATRICK LTD

ATTORNEYS AT Law

(K

January 9, 2014

Defartment of Veterans Affairs
Milwaukee Pension Management Center
P.O. Box 342000
Milwaukee, WI 53234

o _ 91 7199 9991 7031 484 905y
. Re: Linda Harrington

¢ No.REDACTED
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL

‘To Whom It May Concern:

This letter constitutes an administrative appeal of Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) action
-concerning a request for documents made under 38 C.F.R. 1.577 (2007), and the Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 522, I, Kerry Baker, am Linda Harrington's appointed
representative to whom she has authorized the release of her Departmient of Veterans Affairs'
records. See VA form 21-22a, executed June 27, 2013.

In a letter dated Inlv 3_ 2013, T submitted a FOIA request for documents on behalf of Linda
Harrington,REDACTED to the Milwaukee Pension Management Center. See Attachment A. 1
requested a copy of all documents contained in the VA claims file. A certified mail return receipt
shows that the Pension Management Center received this request for documents on July 8, 2013,
See Attachment B. However, to date, I have received no response to this request.

The failure of the VA to respond to this request is a clear violation of 5 U.S.C. 552(a)(6)(A)(2)(D),
which rc’c}uires the VA to determine within twenty (20) days (excepting Saturdays, Sundays and
legal public holidays) after the receipt of any such request whether to comply with such request and
immediately notify the person making such request of such determination and the reasons therefore,
and of the right of such person to appeal to the head of the agency any adverse determination.

Today marks the 126™ workine day since the RO received my request for documents on behalf of
Linda Harrington '%gDACQFEB . '

1 am currently contacting FOIA attorneys. Should the VA fail to respond to, or improperly deny, this
appeal under the Freedom of Information Act, | am prepared to initiate a FOIA suit in the
appropriate Federal District Court to compel disclosure of the documents, as well as any reasonable
attorney fees and costs to which I might be entitled to under the law or in equity.

Linda Harrington REDACTED  nd1 request that the VA release the requested records
immediately. In any event, please make a decision regarding this appeal within twenty (20) working
days, as required by 5 U.S.C. 552(a)(6)(A)(2)(ii). If you have any questions, you may contact me by
telephone at'401-331-6300. PLEASE RESPOND TO THE PROVIDENCE, RI
ADDRESS ONLY LISTED BELOW.

Kerry Baker

gh/vas

Enclosures _

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL o
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ONE TURKS HEAD PLACE SUITE IIOO PROVIDENCE RHODEISLAND 02903
TELE.: 401.331.6300 800.544.9144 FAX:401.421.3185 WWW.CCK-LAW.COM
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ChisaoLMm Crisnom & Kieatrick rp

ATToRNEYS AT Law

July’3, 2013

Deparimen; of Veterans A ffajrs

Milwaukee Pengip Mauagemem Center
P.0O. Box 342000

Milwaukee, wi- 53234

‘ o T 7199 9993 7p3a 4?30 475y
R Lt | -

REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS UNDER 38 C FR. 1.5

- To Whom May-Concerny

77 AND FOIA 5 US.C. 532

Thisisg request for docuknems.under 38CFR. 13577 (2007) and 11,e Freedom of i formation Acy
(FOIA). 5 Us.C. 552, o1 behalf of Linda Harringlon. 1. Robert V. Chisliolm, am Mrs, Harringion's
appoiited représeng ive 10 wliom he Jiag autliorized the release of lijs Departieni of Velerans Affajrs'
- records. See VA Form 21.225, executed July 3, 2013, . Please post my appoiltmens jn the Claims Fife ¢
File), as well a4 all eleciionic recorgs (SHARE, VACQLS, CAPRI, Virtyal vA aid VBMS) pertaiiing 10
1lie veterap for ouraccess and so | may receive 3 copy of any correspondence seqt ip 1fje veleru,

I hereby requess a copy of all documens coained iy Mrs. Harrington's va claims folder, 1o include ail

documenns i 1he right-flap, left flap and center flap, "P[.EASE‘ALSO INCLUDE ALL VHA
MEDICAL RECORDS STORED IN THE vI RTUAL vA EFOLDER AS WELL AS ANY OTHER
RECORDS STORED 1y THE VIRTUAL v4 FOLDER FOR THIS VETERAN. Please forward 11,e
copied docuiye; g directly 15 1ue TO THE PROV!DENCE,; RIADDRESS ONLY LISTED BELOW,

any requesting tfiese docy menys so'that I may better-assisi Mrs, Harringion with his claj,, for vA
benefils, As provided ;

ed i 1he FOIA. plcage respond 10 15 request withiy 1wenty (20) busijesy day. I may
be coutacted a1 461333 1-6300 if there are @iy qu

Thauk you for YOour cooperatio in 1his lnatter,

Ve wruly yours,

b

!
' Z N
bert V. Clisliolm

féad
E uélpsures'

VIA CERTIFIED Majy,
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTE]D

ONE fUaks HEAT pLAaCe SUITR tino PROVIDENCE

RITGDE 181,AxD 290
. TRLE 401,139, 6300 4n0.s4q.90q, FAX:

LGBy ww, g LAW. doM
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CHisHOLM CHISHOLM & KILPATRICK ITD

ATTOoNNEYS AT Law

August 6, 2013
Department of Veterans Affairs
Milwaukee Pension Management Center
. P.O. Box 342000
Milwaukee, WI 53234 . o
, S : 1L 7199 9991 o3z 4731 2218
Re: Linda Harrington . .

C No,REDACTED .
. FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL
Té Whom It May Concern; - |

; l'his letter constitutes an administrative appeal of De
; concerning a request for documents made under 38
Information Act (FOLA), 5 U.S.C. 522, |, Kerry Baker, am Linda Harrington's appointed

representative to whom she has.authorized the release of his Departiment of Veterans Affairs'
records. See VA form 21-22a. executed July 3, 2013.

partmc'nt‘ of Veterans Affairs {(VA) action
C.F.R. 1.577 (2007). and the Freedom.of

In a letter dated July3, 201 3, | submitted a FOIA request for documerits on behalf of Linda
Llarrington, REDACTED

: to the Milwaukee Pension Management Center. Sce attachment A, 1
requested a copy of all documents contained in the VA claims file. A certified majl return receipt

shows that the Pension Management Center received this request for documents on J uly 8, 2013.
wever, to date, I have received no response to this request.

‘See Attachiment B, Ho
The failure of the VA to respond to this fequest is a clear violation of 5 U.S.C.
S52()(6)AN2)(i). which requires the VA 1o determine within twenty (20) diys (excepting -

Saturdays. Sundays and legal public holidays) after the receipt of any such request whether to
comply with such rcquest and immediately notify the person making such request of such
derermination and the reasons therefor,

and of the right of such person to appeal to the head of
the agency any adverse determination, Today marks the 20™ working day since the RO received
my request for documents on behalf of Linda Harrington REDACTED

linda HarringtonREDACTED and I .request that the VA relcase the requested records

. immediately. [n any event, please make a decision regarding this appeal within twenty (20)
working days. as required by 5 U.S.C, 552()6)(A)2)ii). T you have any questions, you may

contact me by telephone at 401-331-6300, PLEASKE RESPOND TO THE

PROVIDENCE, RI ADDRESS ONLY LISTED BELOW.

)\—Very truly vours,
Kerry Baker

gh/sd
Enclosures

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUES TED

UNE TERRS WEAD PLACE  SVITE 1100 MIOVIDENTE HIOne LN 02901
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